

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2008-0614 through -0633

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator

DATE: December 3, 2008

SUBJECT: Appointment of City Council Members to Boards and Commissions (18)

Article VII, Section 01(a) – Boards and Commissions of the City Council Rules of Procedure, states

"In order to provide a liaison and give the Council representation before various Boards, Commissions and Community-based Groups, the Council shall appoint members at the first meeting each December to serve as liaison to one (1) or more Community-based Groups, Boards, or Commissions affecting the City."

Most Boards and Commissions have a one-year term that ends December 14, 2009 or the expiration of the Council Member's term of office.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		

I:\City Council\Holding File for Legistar Documents\2008\120808\0614 0633 Agenda Summary.doc